101446776 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leonel Ernesto ENRIQUEZ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (X)No 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Angust 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number of applications	00 US DEPT. OF COMMERCE	08-30	RECORE	FORE PTO 3505
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leonel Ernesto ENRIQUEZ Leonel Ernesto Enrique 32905 Leonel Ernesto Enrique 32905 Leonel Enrique 32905 Leonel Ernesto Enrique 32905 Leone	Patent & Trademark Office			1-31-92
Additional name(s) of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this domains is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No NOT YET ASSIGNED NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Donpelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 3/802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		10144	ble Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	To the Honorab
Address: 2401 Palm Bay Road NE Palm Bay, Florida 32905 Additional name(s) of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NOT YET ASSIGNED NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esg. Despelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Avs. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	dress of receiving party(ies):	2. Name a	conveying party(ies):	1. Name of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (X)No 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Angust 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers sttached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: christopher F. Regan, Esg. Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doubelt, Kilbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando Ol-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32/02 If any additional extension and/or fee is require (A2/2000 MSORION 00000051 010484) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			esto ENRIQUEZ	<u>Leonel Erne</u>
Additional name(s) of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed tegether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should the mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esg. Donnelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Other Space () Merger () Merger () Change of Name () Change		Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this dolument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Donpoelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required No. 1 SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Bay, Florida 32905	es (X)No	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	Additional name
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Annust 1, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers sttached? () Yes (X) No NOT YET ASSIGNED 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Doppelt, Milbrath & Glichrist, P.A. Street Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Glichrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 B. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando Ol-0484 State: Florida Zip: 3202 If any additional extension and/or fee is required. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	O **			
Execution Date: August 3, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [X] Enclosed Dompelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 3202 If any additional extension and/or fee is required. BONOT USE THIS SPACE	er 80 40	()		J. Mataro
Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X)NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this debument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ge of Name	t ()	() Security Agreement	
Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this detument is being filed tegether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	60 20 20 20 20 20 20		() Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this downent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? (IYes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Doubelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ř =			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed tegether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Analyst 3, A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? (IYes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Docpelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 B/24/2000 MSORDON 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		<u>use 3, 2000</u>	Execution bate. <u>Maga</u>	
A. Patent application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 DONOT USE THIS SPACE B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] in the patents involve		(X) No	me(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes ()	Additional name
NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [X] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required. B/24/2000 MGORION 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		application, the ϵ	ocument is being filed together with a new ap	If this do
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [X] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Orlando 11-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required. 8/24/2000 MSORTON 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Docpelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32802 B/24/2000 MGORION 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		D	NOT YET ASSIGNED	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address:Allen, Dyer,	(X) No	umbers attached?	1035 (L) X Additional nur	09/
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [X] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 B/24/2000 MGORDON 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			odndence concerning document	correspo
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 B/24/2000 MGORDON 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	7. Total	Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	Name:
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 State: Florida Zip: 32802 8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0484 If any additional extension and/or fee is required or, if any additional fee for claims is required to provide the state of	1	[X] En	Address: Allen, Dyer,	Internal
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: Orlando Ol-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required or, if any additional fee for claims is required to the control of the		<u>. </u>	oppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	Dop
City: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required or, if any additional fee for claims is required to the control of the			Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	Street A
State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required to a state of the s	ount Number:	8. Deposi	P.O. Box 3791	
or, if any additional fee for claims is requir 8/24/2000 MGDRDON 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		01-048	Orlando	City: _
or, if any additional fee for claims is require 08/24/2000 MGORDON 00000051 010484 09639408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	nal extension and/or fee is required	If any ad	Florida Zip: 32802	State
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_		
40.00 UP 40.00 UP	Œ	T USE THIS	DO MOT	8/24/2000 MGDRD
	_	1 001 110	40.00 BP / 20 1101	1 FC+5A1
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	egoing information is true and	elief the	_	*
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			-	
		1	\wedge	
			() //	
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing August 14, Date	August 14, 2000 Date	Sic		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	\mathcal{U}			

PATENT REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

(For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to INTERSIL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: TRANSCONDUCTANCE AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

Auc 3, 3000
Date

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

Leonel Ernesto ENRIQUEZ

U.S.

3039 A1A #2E

Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

3039 A1A #2E

Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

Signature Lemel Ernesto Engy

PATENT REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0142